Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18| Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Colod Undecided / | Rather |will not
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 55+ (MO0 o | sor | 160a | ames aer | <S5K | gio0x | $100K+ | <=Hs ST‘::::' Univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other = ey || e
Sample size 1700] 281|152 125 131  462] 401 154 819 800  387] 624 699  1e4|  209] 335 203 324 363|435 532] 554 618 548 483] 554 507|324 54 33 89 52 18 38|
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including
column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are
statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells
indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be
interpreted with caution
QL. [First mention] Thinking of the various issues and challenges facing Canada today, which ones do you personally care about the most?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- cclicog) Undecided / | Rather |Will not
BC | AB | SK [ MB | ON [ QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ | o | x| s | e aoe | <S50K | o0 | S100K+ | <=Hs S‘rcr::; Univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other oK ey || e
E:‘;;;S"‘em ACinas 16%| 18%| 6%| 7%| 10%| 15%| 22| 14%| 14%|  18%| 20%| 14%| 15%| 17%| 12%| 13%| 23% 16% 16%| 13% 17%| 8% 12% 15%| 22%|  aw| 24%| 25%| 16%| 36%| 4% 8% 2%| 8%
Coronavirus / COVID-19 15%|  17%|  8%| 12%| 18%| 17%| 15%| 12%| 12%| _ 18%| 11%| 14%| 19%| _ 8%| 12%| 15%|  14% 16% 21%|  14%| _ 16%| _ 15%| 15% 13%| _10%|  10%| 21%| 16%| 15%| 17%| 11% 18%| _ 11%| _10%)
Health Care 1a%|  8%|  13%| 12%|  25%| 1106| 14%| 19%| 11%| _ 14%| _ o%| 12%| 15%|  7%| 10%| 13%| 11% 15% 16%|  15%|  11%|  12%| 1% 5% 1o%| 11|  15%| 11%|  17%| _ 8%| 8% 7% 13%| 7%
The Economy o%| 7% 13%| 17%| 10%| _ 7%| _ 9%| 10%| 11% 7% __10%| _ 8%| 9% 13%|  9%| 10% 6% 8% 7% 4% 10%| 1% 9% 9%| _ 8%| 16%| _ 6%| 4% 5% 6% 9% 7%
Housing affordability o%| _1a%| 3%  5%|  1%| 12%|  5%|  8%|  7%| _ 11%| 15%|  8%| _ 6%| 12%|  9%| 2%  18% 7% 9% _14% 9% 5% 8% 0% 8%| _ 5%| _ 8%| 15%| _ 7%| 19%| 2% 20% 7% 8%
:szn':;?:;" UCCSment 7% sw| 7| 11%| 7w sw| 7| %] 10% 5% 6% 8w 6w| 10%| 10%| 9% 2% 7% % 5% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7| 14%| 1% 1% &% 3% 4% | 8%
g‘:“l’;“ey'"e“”a"‘y t 6% 6%| 3% 4% 3% s%| 10%| 4% &% 6% 5% 7w ew| 7| 7%| 5% 4% 6% %[ 10% 5% 5% 7% 6%| 6% 1% 7| 12%| 12%| 2% 5% 3% 8%| 1%
Ethics / Corruption 5%| _ 6%|  11%| 7% 6%|  4%| 2% 6%| &% 2% a%| _ 5%|  5%| 4% 1% % 2% 3% % 4% 6% 5% &% 5% a%| 9%  2%|  2%| _ a%|  5%| 10% % 7%
Taxes 2% 3% 6%| _ 6%| _ 6%| 5%  3%| 4% 5% 2% 3% a%|  5%| 4% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5%]  a%| _ 8%|  2%|  3%|  5%|  3%| 8% 3% 4%
Crime / Public safety 3% 3% 3%|  1%|  4%| 4% 4%|  2%| 4% 3% 1% 5%|  3%| 1% 7% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5%| __a%| _ 2%| _ 2%| 3% 2% 6% 2%
Energy / Natural 3% 1| 11| 8| 3%  2%| 1| 5% 5% 19| 3| 3w 3w| 5% 4% &% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% | % | 1| 6w 1% ow| 1% 7% 6% | 2%
Resources /Pipelines
;g‘l‘?::;‘;;‘i;"es 3% sw| 4| 5% 2% 2%| 1| 7| 2% aw| 2| 3w| 3| 2% 3w 2% 3% 3% | % 2% 3% 3w 3% 2% 2%| 3| % 2% | 3%
Jobs / Unemployment 3% 2% a%|  1%|  2%| 3% 3%| 2% 2% 3% a%|  3%|  1%| 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% %] a%| _ 2%|  a%|  1%| _ 2%|  4%| 3% 3%|__19%
Immigration / Refugees 2% 0w 3| 1% 2% 2%| 2% 2% 2| 1% 2% 2| 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 26| 1% 2| 1% 1% 5% 10% 2%
International issues / 196 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 19| 2% ow| 1| 2| ow| 2% 1% 1% 9% 1% 1% 19| 1% 16| 2% 2| 0w 0% 1% 1%
Afghanistan / China, etc
(it Wity (sicim 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Canada/Quebec)
Other (specify) 196 1% 1% 1% 16 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%| 1% 2%| _ 0%| 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 8% 1%
Q1. [Top3 mentions] Thinking of the various issues and challenges facing Canada today, which ones do you personally care about the most?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- e Undecided / [ Rather |Will not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS :(::g:l Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Health Care 37%| _ 29%| _ 26%| _ 25%| _ 55%|  36%| _ A41%| _ 53%| _ 30%| _ 43%|  27%|  35%| _ 44%| _ 20%| 27%| 39%| _ 33% 3% 28%| _38%| _ 37%| _ 34%| _35% 39%| __36%| _29%| _ 48%| _ 36%| _ 43%| _ 25%| _ 22% 22%| ___23%| __42%
E:‘;:szme"‘ ACinas as9%| 40%| 20| 18%| 3206| 33| 46| 31| 31| 38%| 42| 32| 33%| 35%| 32| 20%| 48% 33% 36| 35|  35%|  38%| 27% 3a%| 48%| 10%| 50%| 576 44| 0| 7% 24%|  a2%| 31%
Coronavirus / COVID-19 35%|  38%|  25%| 23%|  43%| 38%| 36%| 26%| 31%|  38%| 27%| 35%| 39%| 24%| 32%| 34%|  30% 36% a3%| _32%| _ 31%| _ 31%| 32% 3a%| _41%| 24%|  51%| 35%|  38%| 21%| 15% 35%| __ 22%| __29%
The Economy 28%| 20%| 37%| _39%| 21%| 28%| 28%| 30%| 32%| _ 25%| 27%| 29%| 29%| 34%| 30%| 33%| _ 20% 21% 25%| _ 18%| _ 28%| _ 35%| 28% 30%| _27%| _46%| _20%| 15%| 29%|  9%| 30% 30%| __ 16%| _10%
Housing affordability 26%|  35%|  10%|  14%|  14%| 36%| 20%| 32%| 23%| _ 32%| 41%| 27%| 22%| 37%| 27%| 13%| _ 45% 26% 30%| _ 38%| _ 30%| _ 19%| 30% 26%| _28%| 19%| 30%| 41%| 18%| 58%| 15% 31%| __ 51%| __36%
lszn[;‘e::" UCCement 23%| 20| 30%| 46%| 19%| 2196 2196| 21| 30%| 15%| 18%| 22| 25%| 28%| 30%| 32% 9% 14% 20%| 18%|  23%| 26%| 25% 2a%| 17| aa|  e%| 5| 26%| 13%| 56% 6% 20%|  16%
Income inequality / ol 1m6l 143l 16| 20%| 1o0s| 2 y , , , " " ) " N , y , , ) , ) , , . ) .
— 6%| 18%| 19%|  20%| 21%| 22%| 17%| 2106| 21%| 15%| 21% 23% 18%| 30%|  18%| 15%| 21% 16%| 22%|  s%| 24%| 37| 26%| 26%| 9% 19%| 3% 18%
Taxes 15%|  15%| 17%| 22%| 19%| 15%| 14%| 10%| 18%| _ 12%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 17%| 20%|  13% 14% 10%] __10%|  15%|  17%| 16% 16%|  12%| 25%|  7%| _ 8%| 16%| 11%| 2% %] 1% 21%
Ethics / Corruption 14%|  16%| 29%| 18%| 16%| 12%|  6%| 16%| 17%| _ 11%| 13%| 15%| 14%| 15%| 19%| 16%| _ 10% 10% 2% 18%|  13%|  14%| 18% 5% 7% 26%|  4%| _ 7%| _ 7%| 2% 30% 6% 10%)
:;de‘g::;“‘lzl':;“es 120%| 18%| 12%| 14%| 13%| 11| 8| 15%| 7|  16%| 16%| 11%| 10%| 8%| 76| Tw| 23% 15% 13%| 14%|  11%|  10%| 10% 11%| 14%|  5%| 14%| 26%| 1%| 20%| 0% | 24%| 4%
Jobs / Unemployment 11%| % 20%| 0% ow| 10%| 10%| 12%| o%|  1a%| 1r%6| 12%| 6% 14%|  9%| 6%|  21% 15% %] 1% 1% 7% 11% 9% 12%| 11%| 11%| 8% 10%| 6% 12% 16% 7% 25%
Crime / Public safety 10%|  12%|  4%|  5%| 17%| 10%| 11%|  6%| 10% o%|  5%| 10%| 11%| 6% 11%| 10% 5% 10% 2% % 8%|  10%| 1% 10%]  6%| 12%| 10%|  7%| 10%|  3%| 4% 18% % %
Ensraypiiagl ow| 6% 26%| 28%| 7| sw| aw| 11| 11% 6%| o%| 7| 10%| 12%| o%| 13% % 5% 6%| 8% 9% 9%|  10% 0%|  s%| 16%| 3%| 4%| 2%|  2%| 20% 8%|  14%| 5%
Resources /Pipelines
Immigration / Refugees s aw| 3w| sw| aw| sw| 7w 2% 6w 50|  4%|  5%|  s%| 2%| s%| 8% 5% 6% 3%| 6% 5% % 5% an  ew| 6w aw| 2% 10%| 3% 2% 12%|  16%| 8%
DR S sl 7| sw| sw|  2m| aw|  sw| ew| 7w 3%|  6%| 4%| 4%| 10%| 5% 6% 3% 4% 3%| 4% 4% 6%| 4% 506 6%| 76| 4%| 2|  4%|  4%| 9% 4% 6%
Afghanistan / China, etc
National Unity (Western 2| 3w 9% 4% 3% 1% 1%| 3% 2% 3% 5w 3w 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%| 2% 3%| 1% 4% 2% 0w 7% 1%
Canada/Quebec)
Other (specify) 2% 5% 3%|  6%| _ 5%| 5% 3%| 4% 5% 2% 3w a%|  4%| 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% aw| _ aw| 4% 3% 2w 2% 13% 7% 9%




Q15. [Top2box] Suppose the Liberal Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following:

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18| Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Colod Undecided / | Rather |will not
BC | AB | Sk | MB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female| 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ [T°7 o | sor | 160a | ames wer | <S50 | o0k [ $100K+ | <=Hs s‘l'cv::; univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other = ey || e
Housing affordability
e 18%| 11%| 11%|  9%| 18%| 20%| 19%| 26%| 14%|  22%| 16%| 18%| 19%| 13%| 12%| 16%| 19% 23% 22%| 17| 17%|  17%|  16% 18%| 20%| 5%| 40%| 17%| 7% 11%| 3% 8%|  14%| 3%
Access 10 health care 24%| 22%| 14%| 12%| 26%| 28%| 25%| 27%| 21%|  28%| 1o%| 23%| 20%| 16%| 20%| 24%|  22% 26% 33%|  23%|  26%|  24%| 21% 25%| 28%| 6% 51%| 27%| 20%| 12%| 2% 6% 11%| 8%
:;‘?:;::swb“" 34%| 31| 25%| 19%| 30%| 4196| 20%| d6%| 31%|  37%| 31| 34%| 36%| 31%| 32%| 3B1%| 32% 36% a2%| 32| 36%|  35%| 29% 35%| 41| 14%| 65%| 30%| 119%| 43%| 14% 17% 31%|  16%
Transparency and honesty| 1ou0|  qq00l  gog|  ave| 1196|1496 14%| 13%|  so|  16v| 10%| 10| 15%| %] 7o 1196  13% 13% 19%|  14% 11%|  11%| 12% 12%| 12%| 2| 32%| 8% s%| 6w 1% 4% 12%| 4%
in the federal government
f;’: 0":‘“’"”"'““ (T 19%| 15%|  8%|  8%| 22%| 22%| 21%| 23%| 16%|  21%| 14%| 19%| 22| 10%| 16%| 20%| 18% 21% 23%| 18%|  20%|  18%| 17% 20%| 20%|  3%| 43%| 19%| 8w| 19%| 1% 14% 20%| 5%
::':r:‘:s’r‘r:‘li DEE 30%| 27| 15%| 10%| 29%| 3a%| 30%| 40%| 26%| 33| 24%| 28%| 3a%| 23| 26%| 20%| 259  s0%| 05| 31%|  s0w| 27| 26% 20| 36| 6%| oo%| 33| 13| 17| 2% 5% 2a%| 7%
z’:"‘;s""g Geieced 12%| 10%| 6%| e%| 13%| 13%| 13%| 17| 9%|  15%|  7%| 10%| 16%| 6%| 8% 11% 9% 12% 21%|  13% 13% %[ 11% 14%| 10%| 1| 30%| 11%| 2%| 2% 10% 17%
Strengthening the
e 26%| 22| 14%| 11%| 25%| 31| 25%| 35%| 23%|  20%| 17%| 25%| 31%| 14%| 26%| 25%|  20% 25% 38%|  25%|  27%|  25%|  24% 26%| 28%|  3%| 61%| 27%| 11%| 14% 2% 3% 7%
The taxes | pay 8% 8% 5%|  3%| 12%|  ow| 10%|  8%| _ 7%| _ 10%| 7% _ 7%| 10%| 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% _10%]  10% 5% &% 10%] 8w 1%  20%| _ 6%| 4%  15%| 1% 2% 16%
Q15. [Bottom2box] Suppose the Liberal Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Colo Undecided / | Rather |will not
BC | AB | Sk | MB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ [T°0 s | sor | 1890 | ames | see | <S5 | ook | 100K+ [ <=Hs sch:g; univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other = ey || i
Housing affordability
e o 20%| 36%| 39%| 43%| 35%| 20%| 219%| 24%| 36%|  23%| 31%| 30%| 27%| 39%| 37%| 33| 24% 24% 21%| 20%|  20%| 28%| 37% 25%| 23| 48%|  7%| 21%| 28%| 21%| 67% aa%| 2% 23%
Access 1o health care 20%| _20%|  33%| _ 38%| 24%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 25%| _ 20%| 20%| 22%| 24%| 24%| 23%| 28%|  16% 21% 20%| _ 23%| _ 24%| _ 10%| 29% 21%|  15%| 40%| _ 3%| 11%| 32%| 20%| 50% 3% 11%|  21%
::?:;g‘:;”b"" 18%| 21%| 24%| 23%| 21%| 15%| 21%| 8%| 20%|  16%| 19%| 18%| 18%| 18%| 21%| 22%| 20% 16% 15%|  21% 18%|  17%|  24% 16%| 13%| 28%|  4%| 15%| 28%| 20%| 35% 32% 21%|  22%
Transparency and honesty| - yoo0| g0 g706|  7206| a7o6| 4296| 30%| a3%6| S|  37oe| azse| aree| a7e6| ss%| ssU6| sew| 33w 39% 38%|  41%|  46%|  49%| 53% 48%| 35%| 84%| 8| 31%| s4%| 42%| s8% 43% 2%|  32%
in the federal government
f;‘: 0":"”"”“'“95 MYOUT | o805| 28| 62%| 63%| 20%| 25%| 15%| 26%| 34%|  23%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 38%| 33%| 33| 20% 24% 24%| 24%|  28%|  30%| 36% 21%|  10%| 59%|  3%| 11%| 14%| 18%| 67% 30% 10%|  21%
:':r:‘:é’r‘r:‘ii (DEUE 216|  28%| 3ew| asw| 27| 27| 21| 1796| s1%6| 23| 2796| 2796| 26%| 33| 36| 30| 2206|  23%|  2206| 2796|  26%| 26%| 35% 260 16%| 53%| 3| 119%| 20%| 24%| 68w 31% 79| 20%
Managing the federal
et 55%| 54%| 70%| 73%| 56%| 49%| 56%| 51%| 66%|  45%| 53%| 55%| S6%| 70%| 64%| e5%|  38% 46% a8%| a0%|  54%|  62%| 59% s69%| 48%| 91%| 22%| 32%| 80%| 54%| 91% 51%|  36%| 36%
Strengthening the 9 o 9 o 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o o o o
e T a1%| 38%| 62%| 69%| 43%| 38%| 35%| 33%| 48|  34%| 40%| 41%| 41%| 40| 49| 47|  31% 34% 35%|  36%|  40%|  43%| 48% 40%| 30%| 81%| 6%| 17%| 34%| 31%| 88w a2%|  19%| 35%
The taxes | pay 29%|  51%| _ 64%|  72%|  49%| 46%| 41%| 47%| 57| 419 45%| 49%| 50%| 56%| 56%| 59%| _ 34% 2% 2% _aa%| __46%| _ 53%| 57% 26%| _ 39%| _83%| _ 18%| 27%| 59%| 25%| _90% 29%| __ 30%| __40%
Q15. [Housing affordability where you live] Suppose the Liberal Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total College!/ .
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- _ : ) Undecided / | Rather |will not
BC | AB | Sk | MB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ [TO0 s | sor | 1898 | amea | soe | <3| ook | 8100+ [ <sHs Sch:goel univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other = gy ||
Improve dramatically 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%  1%|  1%| 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% %] 2% 2% 2% 0% 5%| 0% %
improve alittle T6%|  11%| 11%|  9%| 16%| 18%| 17%| 23%| 12%| _ 19%| 15%| 16%| 17| 11%| 11%| 14%|  18% 20% 20%| _ 16%|  14%| _ 16%| 14% T6%|  18%|  5%| 34%| 16%| 7% 11%| 3% 8% % 3%
Won't make a difference 53%| 53%| 49%| 49%| 47%| 51%| 60%| 50%| 50%|  56%| 53%| 52%| 54%| 48%| 51%| s51%| 5T% 53% 57%| 54%|  54%|  55%|  47% 56%| 57%| 47%| 54%| 62%| 65%| 68%| 30% a8%|  64%| 74%
Worsen alittle 12%| _18%|  8%| 15%| 20%| 11%| 10%|  o%| 14% o%|  11%| 12%| 11%| 15%| 15%| 13% 8% 10% 9%| _ 12%|  12%|  11%| 1% 10%|  12%| 16%|  6%| 12%| 14%| 5% 20% 8% 10%| 3%
Worsen terribly’ 18%|  18%| 31%| 28%| 15%| 18%| 11%| 15%| 22%| _ 14%| 20%| 16%| 16%| 25%| 23%| 20%|  16% 4% 2% 1% 17%|  1r%|  24% T6%|  11%| 33%|  1%| _ 9%| 14%| 16%| 41% 26%| _ 13%| _20%
Top2box 18%|  11%| 11%|  9%| 18%| 20%| 1o%| 26%| 14%| _ 22%| 16%| 16%| 10%| 13%| 12%| 16%| 1% 2% 220%| _17%| _ 11%| _ 17%|  16% 18%| _ 20%|  5%| 40%| 1r%| _ 7%| 11%| 3% 8% 14%| 3%
Bottom2box 20%| _ 36%| 39%|  43%| 35| 29%| 21%| 24%| 36%| _ 23%| 31%| 30%| 27%| _39%| 37%| 33%| _ 24% 24% 21%| _ 20%| _ 29%| _ 28%| 37% 25%| _ 23%| _48%| _ 7%|  21%| 28%| 21%| 67% 2% 23%| _23%
Q15. [Access to health care] Suppose the Liberal Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Tota Male 18| Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College! Undecided / | Rather [will not
BC | AB | SK [ MB | ON [ QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ | o | e | aoas | s aoe | <S50 | o0k | S100K+ | <=Hs STcr:gsl Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP [ BQ | Green | Other = ey || e
Improve dramatically % 3% 3% 6% 4% 4%| 5% 3% 5%| _ 2%|  a%| 5%  1%|  2%| 4% % 2% 6%| 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 10%| 2% %
improve alittle 21%| 20%|  12%| 12%| 21%| 24%| 22%| 22%| 18%| _ 23%| 17%| 20%| 23%| 14%| 18%| 20%| _ 20% 22% 2% 10%|  21%| _ 21%|  171% 23%| _24%| _ 5%|  41%| 24%| 20%| 12%| 2% 16% 8% 8%
Won't make a difference 53%| 57%| 53%| 50%| 50%| 520| 55%| 50%| 54%|  52%| 61| 55%| 47%| 61%| 56%| 49%|  62% 53% 45%| sa%|  50%| 57%| 50% sa%| 57| 54%| 45%| 62| 48| 68%| 48% arw|  T2%| 2%
Worsen alittle 10%|  10%| 11%| 13%| 12%| _ o%| 11%|  8%| 11% o%| 7% o%| 12%| _ 9%| _ o%| 15% 6% 10% 10%] __10%| 1% 9%| __10% T1%| _ 8w|  17%|  2%|  8%|  22%| o] 13% 10% T%| 2%
Worsen terribly’ 2%  1196]  21%|  24%|  12%| 11|  9%| 15%| 14%|  11%| 12%| 13%| 12%| 15%| 14%| 13%| _ 10% 1% T1%| _ 1s%|  13%|  10%| 18% 10%| 7% 23%|  1%| _ 3%| 10%| 10%| 1% 21% 4% __19%
Top2box 2a%| _22%| 14%| 12%| 26%| 28%| 25%| 27%| 21%| _ 28%| 10%| 23%| 20%| 16%| 20%| 24%|  22% 26% 3a%| _ 23%| _ 26%| _ 24%| 21% 25%| _ 28%| _ 6%|  51%| 27%| 20%| 12%| 2% 6% 1% 8%
Bottom2box 22%| _20%| _33%| _38%| 24%| 20%| 20%| _23%| 25%| _ 20%| 20%| 22%|  24%| _2a%| _ 23%| 28%| _ 16% 21% 22%| _23%| __ 24%| _19%| _29% 21%| _ 15%| 40%| _ 3%|  11%| 32%| _ 20%| 50% 37%| __ 11%| _21%




Q15. [Reducing carbon emissions] Suppose the Liberal Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College! Undecided / | Rather |Will not
BC AB SK M - - =l i i
B ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l'cl:::l Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Improve dramatically 5% 4% 4% 1% % 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 0% 13% 4% 3% 9% 1%
Improve a little 29% 27% 21% 18% 24% 34% 25% 40% 2% 31% 28% 28% 31%. 28% 27% 26% 28% 30% 34% 27% 29% 30% 23%. 30% 36%. 13% 51% 35% 11% 43% 11% 17% 21% 15%
Won't make a difference 47% 48% 51% 58% 49% 44% 50% 46% 49% 46% 50%: 48% 46% 51% 48% 48% 48% 48% 43% 47% 46% 48% 47% 49% 46% 59% 31% 47% 61% 36% 51% 51% 48% 62%
Worsen a little 7% 12% 5% 9% 9% 6% 10% 1% 8% % 7% % 8% % 7% 9% % % 8% 9% % % 7% 8% 6% 9% 3% 9% 18% 5% 5% % 18% 2%
Worsen terribly 11% 9% 19% 14%; 11% 10%: 11% 6% 13% 9% 12% 12% 10%. 11% 14% 13% 13% 9% % 13%. 11% 10% 17%. 8% 7% 18% 1% 6% 9% 16% 30% 25% 4% 21%|
Top2box 34% 31% 25% 19% 30% 41% 29% 46% 31% 3% 31% 34% 36% 31% 32% 31% 32% 36% 42% 32% 36% 35% 29% 35% 41% 14% 65% 39% 11% 43% 14% 17% 31% 16%
Bottom2box 18% 21%] 24% 23%] 21% 15% 21% 8% 20% 16% 19% 18% 18% 18% 21% 22% 20% 16% 15% 21% 18% 17% 24% 16% 13% 28% 4% 15% 28% 20% 35% 32% 21% 22%
Q15. [Transparency and honesty in the federal government] Suppose the Liberal Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- colsagd Undecided / | Rather |will not
BC AB SK MB ON C A - - =l i i
Q \TL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 1834 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l'cl:g; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Improve dramatically 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1%
Improve a little 10% 9% 4% 3% 6% 12% 10% 9% 6% 13% 9% 8% 11% 4% 6% 8% 13% 10% 5% 12%. 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 1% 24% % 5% 6% 1% 3% 12% 4%
Won't make a difference 42% 41% 26% 24% 42% 44%] 47% 45% 36% 47% 47% 43% 38% 40% 38% 33% 54% 48% 42% 44% 43% 41% 36%. 39% 53%. 14% 60% 62% 41% 52% 11% 53% 67% 64%
Worsen a little 14% 19% 7% 17% 14% 11% 19% 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 13% 16% 16% 14% 15% 11% 12% 14% 13% 15% 13%. 16% 13%. 15% 5% 20% 33% 16% 11% 15% 9% 7%
Worsen terribly 32% 30% 60% 55% 33% 32% 20% 30%: 40% 25% 28% 33% 34% 38% 39% 43% 18% 28% 26% 27%. 33% 34% 40% 33% 22% 69% 3% 10% 21% 26% 78% 28% 13% 25%
Top2box 12% 11% 6% 4% 11% 14% 14% 13%. 8% 16% 10%: 10% 15% 5% 7% 11% 13% 13% 19% 14% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12%. 2% 32% 8% 5% 6% 1% 4% 12% 4%
Bottom2box 46% 48%; 67% 72%] 47% 42% ] 39% 43% ! 56% 37% 43% ! 47% 47% ! 55% 55% 56% 33% 39% 38% 41% 46% 49% 53% 48% 35% 84% 8% 31% 54% 42% 88% 43% 22% 32%
Q15. [Job opportunities in your region] Suppose the Liberal Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Totel Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- College/ Undecided / | Rather |will not
B AB K MB N ATL - - =l i i
C S| Ol QcC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l'cl:g; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Improve dramatically 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 9%
Improve a little 16% 14% 7% 8% 19% 19% 17% 17% 14% 18% 12% 17% 18% 7% 14% 17% 16% 19% 19% 15% 16% 17% 14% 17% 18%. 2% 3% 17% 7% 19% 1% 14% 11% 5%
Won't make a difference 53% 56% 29% 30% 49% 54% 65% 51% 50% 56% 57% 54% 50%: 53% 52%; 47% 62% 55% 53% 58%. 51% 52% 47% 53% 61%. 38% 54% 70% 78% 63% 32% 57% 70% 74%
Worsen a little 11% 13% 20% 21% 12% 8% 5% 13% 13% 8% 12% 9% 11% 18% 10%: 14% 7% 7% 9% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 9% 22% 2% 6% 5% % 17% 5% 4% 5%
Worsen terribly 18% 15% 42% 42% 17% 16%: 9% 12% 20% 15% 17% 19% 17% 20% 22% 19% 13% 16% 15% 14% 18% 18% 25% 17% 9% 38% 0% 5% 9% 11% 50% 24% 6% 16%)
Top2box 19% 15% 8% 8% 22% 22% 21% 23% 16% 21% 14% 19% 22% 10% 16% 20% 18% 21% 23% 18% 20% 18% 17% 20% 20% 3% 3% 19% 8% 19% 1% 14% 0% 5%
Bottom2box 28% 28%; 62% 63%; 29% 25%] 15% 26% 34% 23% 29% 28% 28% 38% 33%; 33% 20% 24% 24% 24% 28% 30% 36% 27% 19% 59% 3% 11% 14% 18% 67% 30% 10% 21%
Q15. [Managing the COVID-19 pandemic] Suppose the Liberal Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
o Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K College/ Undecided / | Rather |Wwill not
B AB K MB N ATL Mal - - y =| i il
C S| Ol QC ale | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l;l:goel Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Improve dramatically 7% 7% 5% 2% 5% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 6% 9% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 12% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 1% 18% 5% 5% 1% 9% 2%
Improve a little 23% 21% 11% 8% 24% 26% 24% 32% 1% 25% 20% 22% 25% 18% 22% 2% 21% 23% 28% 24% 24% 20% 20% 22% 28% 5% 48% 28% 13% 12% 1% 15% 15% 6%
Won’t make a difference 44% 45% 47% 42%)] 44% 39% 49% 43% 43% 44% 48%; 45% 40% 44% 44% 41% 53% 46% 38% 42% 44% 47% 39% 45% 48% 41% 31% 56% 67% 59% 30% 55% 69% 73%
Worsen a little 9% 12% 7% 15% 12% 10% 7% 4% 11% 8% 6% 10% 10% 6% 13% 12% 5% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 12% 8% 7% 18% 2% 6% 11% 8% 8% 3% 7%
Worsen terribly 17% 16% 31% 33% 15% 17% 13% 13% 20% 15% 22% 17% 16% 27% 18% 18% 17% 15% 14% 16% 18% 17% 23% 18% 9% 34% 1% 5% 9% 16% 60% 28% 7% 13%)
Top2box 30% 271% 15% 10% 29% 34%] 30% 40%; 26% 33% 24% 28% 34% 23% 26% 29% 25% 30% 40% 31% 30% 27% 26% 29% 36% 6% 66% 33% 13% 17% 2% 15% 24% 7%
Bottom2box 27% 28%; 38% 48%; 27% 27% 21% 17% 31% 23% 27% 27% 26% 33% 31%; 30% 22% 23% 22% 27% 26% 26% 35% 26% 6% 53% 3% 11% 20% 24% 68% 31% 7% 20%
Q15. [Managing the federal deficit] Suppose the Liberal Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College/ Undecided / | Rather |Will not
Tl M - - =|
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL ale | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS STCI:S:I Univ+ [ CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Improve dramatically 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 9%
Improve a little 10% 9% 5% A% 10% 11% 12% 14% 7% 13% 6% 9% 13% 4% 7% 8% 7% 11% 18% 12% 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 1% 25% 10% 2% 2% 10% 7%
Won’t make a difference 33% 36%; 24% 21% 31% 38% 30% 32% 25% 40% 39% 35% 28% 24% 28% 24% 53% 41% 32% 38% 33% 29% 29% 30% 42% 8% 48% 57% 18% 44% 9% 39% 47% 64%
Worsen a little 18% 20% 14% 10% 19% 14% 24% 21% 19% 17% 19% 19% 16% 23% 19% 17% 17% 18% 15% 15% 16% 23% 14% 17% 23% 15% 16% 22% 32% 26% 10% 24% 20% 14%)
Worsen terribly 37% 34% 56% 63%; 38% 35% 33% 30%; 47% 28% 34% 36% 40% 48% 45% 48% 22% 28% 33% 33% 38% 39% 45% 39% 25% 76% 6% 11% 48% 28% 81% 27% 16% 22%
Top2box 12% 10% 6% 6% 13% 13% 13% 17% 9% 15% 7% 10% 16% 6% 8% 11% 9% 12% 21% 13% 13% 9% 11% 14% 10% 1% 30% 11% 2% 2% 10% 17%
Bottom2box 55% 54% 70% 73%; 56% 49% 56% 51% 66% 45% 53% 55% 56% 70% 64% 65% 38% 46% 48% 49% 54% 62% 59% 56% 48% 91% 22% 32% 80% 54% 91% 51% 36% 36%]




Q15. [Str the Canadian economy] Suppose the Liberal Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18| Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Colod Undecided / | Rather |will not
BC | AB | Sk | MB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female| 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ [T°7 o 1| e ||Geen || s wer | <S50 | o0k [ $100K+ | <=Hs ;;::; univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other = ey || e
Improve dramatically W% A% 2% 5%  5%| 4%  6%| 4% % 3% 4% 5%| 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5%| 4% 5% W% 4% 6%| %[  1%| 11%|  2%| 1% %
improve a little 20%|  10%| 12%| 11%| 20%| 26%| 21%| 20%| 19%| _ 25%| 14%| 21%| 2r%| 11%| 22%| 20%|  11% 21% 33%|  21%|  22%| _ 21%| 21% 20%|  25%|  2%|  50%| 25%| 10%| 14% 2% 26%| 7%
Won't make a difference 33%| 40%| 23%| 20%| 33%| 31| 40%| 33%| 20%| 37%| 43%| 33%| 28%| 36%| 26%| 29%| 50% 40% 21%| 39|  33%| 32| 27% 34%| 42%| 16%| 33%| 56%| 55%| 55%| 12% 46%|  46%| 58%
Worsen alittle 13%|  11%| 16%| 23%| 14%| 12%| 14%| 11%| 14%|  12%| 15%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 13%| 14%|  14% 2% Ti%| _ 14%|  12%|  15%| 14% 13%|  1a%| 20%|  4%| 13%| 14%| 20%| 17% 5% 10%| 16%
Worsen terribly 27%|  26%| 47%| _46%|  20%| 26%| 21%| 22%| 34%|  22%| 24%| 29%| 28%| 33%| 36%| 32%|  16% 22% 24%| _22%|  28%| _ 28%| 34% 26%|  17%|  61%|  2%|  5%| 20%| 11%| 71% 21%| __ 10%| _19%
Top2box 26%| 229%|  14%| 11%| 25%| 31%| 25%| 35%| 23%| _ 20%| 17%| 25%| 31%| 14%| 26%| 25%|  20% 25% 38%|  25%|  21%| _ 25%|  24% 26%|  28%|  3%|  61%| 27%| 11%| 14% 2% 3% 1%
Bottom2box 21%|  38%|  62%|  69%| 43%| 38%|  35%| 3a%|  48%| _ 34%| 40%| 41%| 41%| 49| 49%| 47%| _ 31% 34% 35%|  36%| _ 40%| _ 43%|  48% 20%|  30%|  81%| _ 6%| 17%| 34%| 31%| 88% 2% 19%| _ 35%
Q15. [The taxes | pay] Suppose the Liberal Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18| Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Colod Undecided / | Rather |will not
BC | AB | Sk | MB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [T°0 o 1| e ||Geen || s wer | <50 | o0k [ S100K+ | <=Hs s'rcr:g; univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other = ey || e
Improve dramatically %] 1% 2% %] 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%  1%| 1% 1% % 2% 2% 1% 3% %] 2% %] 1% 0% 4% 0% 5% 1% 2% %
improve alittle T%| 1% 3%|  3%| 11%| 8%  7%| 6% 5% 8% 1%  5%|  9%|  5%| 5% 6% &% 5% %] 9% 7% %% 9%| _ 7%|  1%| 17%|  5%|  4%| 10%| 1% 2% 7%
Won't make a difference a3%| 41%| 31%| 26%| 39%| 45%| 49%| 4s%| 36%|  49%| 48%| 45%| 39%| 38| 38| 34%| 5T% 51% aa%|  ae%| 45| 42|  36% aa%|  53%| 15%| 62%| 68%| 37| 60%| 9% 46%|  53%| 60%
Worsen alittle 20%| 24%| 17%| 21%| 23%| 20%| 25%| 25%| 24%| _ 20%| 23%| 20%| 23%| 28%| 20%| 25%|  18% 20% 20%| _ 21%| _ 21%| _ 24%| 24% 20%|  21%| 26%| 15%| 20%| 44%| 18%| 18% 24%| __ 21%| _15%
Worsen terribly’ 27%|  271%| _ 48%|  51%| _ 26%| 26%|  16%| 21%|  34%| _ 20%| 22%| 29%| 21%| 29%| 36%| 34%|  16% 22% 21%|  23%| _ 25%| _ 29%| 33% 21%| __18%|  51%| _ 2%| 1% 15%|  6%| 71% 25%| _ 10%| _ 25%
Top2box 8%| 8%  5%|  3%| 12%|  o%| 10%|  8%| _ 7%| _ 10%| _ 7%|  7%| 10%| _ 6%| 6% 7% % 7% 13%|__10%| _ 10% 5% 8% 10%| &% 1%|  20%| _ 6%| 4% 15%| 1% % 16%
Bottom2box 29%|  51%| _ 64%|  7o%|  49%| 46%| 41%| 47%| 57| _ 41%| 45%| 49%| 50%|  56%| 56%| 59%| _ 34% 2% 2% _aa%| __46%| _ 53%| 57% 26%| _ 39%|  83%| _ 18%| 27%| 59%|  25%| _90% 29%| __30%| _40%
Q16. [Top2box] Suppose the Conservative Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College! Undecided / | Rather |will not
BC | AB | Sk | MB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female| 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ [T°0 s | sor | 1890 | ames | see | <S5 | ook | 100K+ [ <=Hs s‘rcv:g; univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other = ey || i
Housing affordability
e o 19%| 16%| 33%| 34%| 20%| 19%| 13%| 19%| 22%|  16%| 22%| 15%| 22%| 26%| 16%| 26%| 18% 13% 19%| 21%|  18%| 19%| 24% 20%| 12%| 45%|  4%|  6%| 13%| 12%| 19% 9%|  12%| 10%
Access 1o health care 20%|  16%| 30%|  42%| 26%| 22%| 18%| 27%| 26%| _ 18%| 1o%| 16%| 20%| 25%| 17%| 36%|  15% 5% 23%| _ 22%|  22%| _ 22%| 26% 24%| _14%| 52%| _ 3%|  5%| 23%| 12%| 25% 3% 4% 12%
:r:?::ig‘r?sca(b"" 13%| 11%| 23%| 25%| 14%| 11%| 119%| 11| 15%|  11%| 9%| 10%| 17%| 13%| 11%| 19% 6% 9% 16%|  15% 12%|  12%| 17% 13%| 7% 30%| 4| 3% ow| 8w 8% 2% 5%)
Transparency and honesty|  gou0| 70| 5p06|  6ase| 319| 3196 25%| 289 aoe|  2ave| 2796|2706 move| arse| 3306| asw|  15% 21% 31%| 28%|  30%| 35%| 36% 3a%| 2a%| 76%|  5%| 9w 26%| 11%| 35% 11% 3%|  13%
in the federal government
f:;;r:’p""”"'“es MYOUT | 3106|  28| 61%| 55%| 32%| 30%| 18%| 28%| 37%|  26%| 3106| 28%| 34%| 40%| 32| 39|  22% 24% 20%| 26%|  31%| 35%| 33% 33%| 26%| 68%| 12%| 9% 10%| 8%| 41% 11% 23%|  13%
;A:r:‘::r“:‘ig (REUEH 25%| 21| 38%| 34%| 30%| 25%| 20%| 19%| 28%|  21%| 22%| 23%| 28%| 26%| 24%| 33| 18% 22% 23%| 23|  24%|  26%| 28% 26%| 10%| 59%|  4%| 6% 18%| 12%| 22% 13% 16%)
Managing the federal o 9 o o o o o 9 9 o o o 9 9 9 o 9
et a9%| 45%| 62%| 68%| 49%| 46%| 49%| 45| 58|  41%| 49%| 46%| 52%| 62| 54%| 59%|  38% 39% aam|  sow| 48| 58%| 48% 50%| 50%| 87%| 26%| 25%| 57| 20%| 60% 2%|  32%| 23%
Strengthening the 9 0 9 o 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 o
e T a16|  43%| 69%| 7T0%| 49| 44%| 41%| 44%| 56|  39%| 45%| 44%| 51%| 56%| 52%| 59%|  34% 36% 43%|  30%|  46%|  52%| 49% a8%| a2m| 88%| 21%| 22%| 44| 23%| 61% 31| 21%|  19%
The taxes | pay 20%| _ 27%| _39%| _ 41%|  32%| 30%| 23%| 30%| 35%| _ 24%| 31%| 29%| 29%| 39%| 33%| 34%| _ 25% 25% 2a%| _21%| __ 26%| _ 39%| 28% 20%| _ 32%| _ 61%|  12%|  1a%| 19%| _ 8%| 23% 5% 1a%|  20%
Q16. [Bottom2box] Suppose the Conservative Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total College!/ .
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- _ : ; Undecided / | Rather |will not
BC | AB | Sk | MB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female| 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ [TO0 s | sor | 1898 | amea | soe | <3| ook | 8100k [ <sHs S‘rcv:goel univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other = gy ||
Housing affordability N N ) N N N N ) N N N N N N N " )
e 30%| 36%| 16%| 18%| 28%| 34%| 30%| 34%| 26%|  34%| 34%| 34%| 26%| 28%| 30%| 23%| 38% 38% 28%| 36%|  28%|  30%| 26% 28%| 39%|  2%| 52%| 50%| 27| 46%| 20% 26%|  35%| 12%
Access 1o health care 37%|  43%|  27%|  22%|  33%| 43%| 31%|  36%| 31%|  42%| 41%| 39%| 33%| 36%| 33%| 27%|  46% 4% 36%| _40%|  37%| _ 35%|  34% 33%|  45%| _ 3%|  61%| 65%| 27%| 32%| 29% 3% 21%| __20%
:;‘?::ig‘:sca’b"" a6%| 51%| 27%| 20%| 41| 50%| 49%| 47| 43| 49| 56%| 47%| 40%| 52| 45| 37|  59% 49% a3%|  as%| 41|  s0%| 37% aa%|  e1%| 10%| 75%| 71| 48| 57%| 23% a%|  4at%| 2%
Transparency and honesty|  a30| 4005 1996| 10%6| 32%| 38| 30| 36| 20%| 38| 3796| 37| 28%| 31| 3306|240 4206 41% 32%| 37| 34%|  33%| 31% 30%| 40%|  4%| 56%| 54%| 22| 52%| 25% 32% 21%|  13%
in the federal government
‘r]g;::p""””'"es MYOUT | 2106|  2596| 13%| 10%| 24%| 2206 21| 25%| 18%|  24%| 23%| 23%| 18%| 17%| 22%| 16%| 21% 25% 20%| 25%|  21%|  19%| 22% 19%| 22%| 2%| 36| 34%| 15%| 316| 12% 19% 13%|  12%
;";‘::r“:‘ig TDESIE 30%| 42| 30%| 26%| 34%| 43%| 36| 42%| 35%|  43%| 45| 40%| 35%| 45%| 37| 20|  45% 43% a2m| 39|  40%| 41| 33% 36%| 52%|  4%| 71%| 60%| 28%| 45%| 28% 28%|  35%| 18%
Managing the federal o, o, o, " o, o o, o " o o
et 20%| 22| 14%| 15%| 18%| 2106| 19%| 25%| 17%|  23%| 19%| 20%| 20%| 17%| 19%| 14%| 20% 21% 26%| 25%|  18%|  18%| 22% 19%| 18%| 2| 34%| 28%| 16%| 32| 22% 18%|  24%| 11%
Strengthening the o o , o o o o 0 5, 0 "
e 20%| 23%| 15%| 14%| 21%| 20%| 21| 23%| 16%|  24%| 20%| 22%| 19%| 18%| 17%| 15%|  21% 2% 22%|  26%|  18%|  18%| 19% 21| 21%|  1%| 37%| 20%| 16%| 17%| 17% 21| 28%| 9%
The taxes | pay 26%| 32| 19%| _ 18%| 20%| 25%| 28%|  33%| 21%| _ 31%| 21%| 27%| 28%| 18%| 23%| 21%| _ 23% 0% 35%| 319 _ 28%| _ 20%| _ 29% 27%| __10%| _ 7%| _42%| _34%| 27%| _31%| 24% 30%| __ 26%| _12%




Q16. [Housing affordability where you live] Suppose the Conservative Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College! Undecided / | Rather |Will not
BC AB SK - - =l i i
MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l'cl:::l Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Improve dramatically 4% 3% 10% 7% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 10% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 11% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Improve a little 15% 13% 23% 28% 16% 15% 12% 16% 17% 14% 16% 12% 18% 16% 12% 22% 16% 11% 15% 16%. 15% 16% 19% 16% 10% 33% 4% 5% 12% 10% 18% 9% 12% 8%
Won't make a difference 50% 48% 51% 48% 52% 47% 57% 47% 51% 49% 45% 52% 52% 46% 54%; 51% 44% 49% 53% 43% 54% 51% 49% 53% 48% 54% 44% 44% 60% 42% 60% 65% 53% 7%
Worsen a little 15% 16% 5% 12%; 15% 16% 18% 17% 14% 16% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 13% 18% 16% 15% 17%. 14% 17% 14% 13% 19% 1% 25% 23% 23% 17% 11% 11% 19% 6%
Worsen terribly 15% 19% 11% 6% 13% 18% 12% 18% 12% 18% 17% 18% 12% 14% 14% 10% 20% 22% 14% 19% 14% 13% 12% 14% 21% 1% 26% 28% 5% 28% 10% 15% 16% 6%
Top2box 19% 16% 33% 34% 20% 19% 13% 19% 22% 16% 22% 15% 22% 26% 16%. 26% 18% 13% 19% 21% 18% 19% 24% 20% 12% 45% 4% 6% 13% 12% 19% 9% 12% 10%
Bottom2box 30% 36%; 16% 18% 28% 34%; 30% 34%; 26% 34% 34%; 34% 26% 28% 30%; 23% 38% 38% 28% 36% 28% 30% 26% 28% 39% 2% 52% 50% 27% 46% 20% 26% 35% 12%
Q16. [Access to health care] Suppose the Conservative Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- colsagd Undecided / | Rather |will not
BC AB SK MB ON - - =l i i
QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 1834 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l'cl:g; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Improve dramatically 5% 3% 10% 8% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 8% 3% 6% 2% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 12% 0% 0% 4% 7% 4% 5%
Improve a little 17% 13% 19% 35% 22% 17% 16% 21% 21% 14% 15% 13% 23% 17% 14% 30% 13% 12% 16% 16%. 18% 17% 20% 19% 12%. 40% 3% 5% 19% 12% 18% 13% 7%
Won't make a difference 41% 41% 43% 36% 39% 36% 51% 37% 42% 40% 39% 45% 38% 39% 50%: 37% 40% 41% 39% 38% 41% 42% 40% 43% 40% 45% 36% 30% 50% 56% 46% 56% 69% 68%
Worsen a little 18% 21% 11% 15% 14% 19% 20% 22% 17% 20% 21% 18% 18% 16% 17% 17% 24% 18% 19% 18%. 19% 19% 17% 16% 23% 2% 30% 32% 21% 3% 17% 17% 15% 13%)
Worsen terribly 18% 23% 16% 7% 19% 23% 11% 14% 14% 22% 21% 21% 15% 20% 16% 10% 21% 26% 18% 21%. 18% 17% 16%. 17% 23% 1% 32% 33% 6% 29% 12% 14% 12% 6%)|
Top2box 22% 16%: 30% 42% 28% 22%; 18% 27% 26% 18% 19%. 16% 29% 25% 17% 36% 15% 15% 23% 22% 22% 22% 26% 24% 14% 52% 3% 5% 23% 12% 25% 13% 4% 12%)
Bottom2box 37% 43% ] 27% 22%] 33% 43% ] 31% 36%; 31% 42% 41%; 39% 33%; 36% 33%; 27% 46% 4% 38% 40% 37% 35% 34% 33% 45% 3% 61% 65% 27% 32% 29% 31% 27% 20%
Q16. [Reducing carbon emissions] Suppose the Conservative Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Totel Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- College/ Undecided / | Rather |will not
B AB K MB N . . ~ : ;
C S| Ol QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l;’:g; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Improve dramatically 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 1% 1% 1%
Improve a little 10% 9% 15% 22%; 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 7% 7% 14% 8% 8% 16% 6% 7% 12% 12%. 10% 9% 13%. 11% 5% 23% 3% 2% 9% 8% 7% 2% 5%
Won't make a difference 41% 38% 50% 46% 46% 39% 41% 41% 42% 40% 35% 43% 43% 35% 44% 44% 34% 43% 41% 40% 41% 38% 46% 44% 32% 60% 21% 26% 43% 35% 69% 63% 53% 73%
Worsen a little 20% 20% 12% 16% 21% 21% 22% 23% 20% 20% 21% 20% 20% 22% 20% 19% 20% 20% 20% 16%. 22% 23% 17% 19% 26% 9% 29% 27% 25% 22% 10% 19% 17% 13%)
Worsen terribly 26% 31% 15% 13% 20% 28% 27% 24% 23% 29% 35% 27% 20% 30% 25% 18% 39% 28% 23% 29% 25% 27% 20% 25% 36% 1% 46% 44% 23% 35% 13% 16% 30% 9%
Top2box 13% 11% 23% 25% 14% 11% 11% 11% 15% 11% 9% 10% 17% 13% 11% 19% 6% 9% 16% 15% 12% 12% 17% 13% 7% 30% 4% 3% 9% 8% 8% 2% 5%
Bottom2box 46% 51% 27% 29%] 41% 50% 49% 47% ! 43% 49% 56% 47% 40% ! 52% 45% ! 37% 59% 49% 43% 45% 47% 50% 37% 44% 61% 10% 75% 71% 48% 57% 23% 35% 47% 22%
Q16. [Transparency and honesty in the federal government] Suppose the Conservative Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
o Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College/ Undecided / | Rather |Wwill not
B AB K MB N ATL - - =| i il
C S| Ol QC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l;l:goel Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Improve dramatically 16% 10% 34% 30%] 10% 16% 10% 12% 20% 11% 12% 12% 21% 21% 15% 24% 5% 8% 18% 13% 15% 19% 17% 17% 12% 44% 1% 1% 6% 12% 2%
Improve a little 16% 17% 18% 34%] 21% 15% 15% 16% 21% 12% 15% 15% 18% 20% 18% 23% 10% 13% 13% 16% 15% 16% 19% 17% 12% 32% 5% 8% 19% 11% 23% 11% 3% 11%)
Won’t make a difference 35% 33% 29% 17% 36% 32% 45% 36% 31% 39% 36% 36% 33% 28% 35% 28% 43% 38% 37% 35% 36% 33% 33% 35% 36% 21% 38% 36% 53% 37% 41% 57% 70% 74%
Worsen a little 15% 17% 9% 12% 16% 15% 14% 19% 13% 16% 16% 16% 13% 14% 15% 10% 18% 17% 15% 15% 15% 15% 13% 14% 19% 3% 23% 23% 17% 15% 12% 18% 15% 4%
Worsen terribly 19% 23% 11% 7% 16% 22% 16% 17% 16% 21% 21% 21% 16% 18% 17% 14% 24% 24% 17% 22% 19% 18% 18% 16% 22% 1% 33% 31% 5% 37% 13% 14% 12% 9%
Top2box 32% 271% 52% 64% 31% 31%] 25% 28% 41% 24% 27% 27% 39% 41% 33% 48% 15% 21% 31% 28% 30% 35% 36% 34% 24% 76% 5% 9% 26% 11% 35% 11% 3% 13%)
Bottom2box 33% 40%; 19% 19% 32% 38%: 30% 36%; 29% 38% 37%; 37% 28% 31% 33%; 24% 42% 41% 32% 37% 34% 33% 31% 30% 40% 4% 56% 54% 22% 52% 25% 32% 27% 13%)
Q16. [Job opportunities in your region] Suppose the Conservative Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College/ Undecided / | Rather |Will not
Tl M - - =|
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL ale | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS STCI:S:I Univ+ [ CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Improve dramatically 8% 7% 18% 22%| 7% 8% 2% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 12% 6% 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 21% 1% 0% 2% 6% 7%
Improve a little 23% 21% 43% 33%] 25% 22%| 16% 21% 28% 19% 22% 21% 26% 28% 26% 30% 17% 17% 22% 19% 23% 27% 24% 25% 20% 47% 11% 9% 8% 8% 35% 11% 23% 6%
Won’t make a difference 48% 47%] 26% 35% 43% 48% 61% 47%! 45% 51% 47%! 49% 48%; 42% 46% 45% 51% 51% 50% 49% 48% 46% 45% 47% 52% 30% 51% 57% 75% 62% 47% 70% 64% 76%
Worsen a little 12% 12% 8% 5% 15% 12% 12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 14% 10% 8% 14% 9% 16% 14% 11% 13% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 1% 21% 19% 9% 8% 5% 11% 3% 6%
Worsen terribly 9% 13% 5% 5% 10% 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 7% 9% 9% 10% 1% 16% 15% 7% 23% 7% 8% 9% 5%
Top2box 31% 28%; 61% 55% 32% 30% 18% 28% 37% 26% 31% 28% 34% 40% 32%; 39% 22% 24% 29% 26% 31% 35% 33% 33% 26% 68% 12% 9% 10% 8% 41% 11% 23% 13%)
Bottom2box 21% 25% 13% 10%: 24% 22%] 21% 25% 18% 24% 23% 23% 18% 17% 22% 16% 27% 25% 20% 25% 21% 19% 22% 19% 22% 2% 37% 34% 15% 31% 12% 19% 13% 12%




Q16. [Managing the COVID-19 pandemic] Suppose the Conservative Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following:

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
L) Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College/ Undecided / | Rather |will not
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Mal Femal 18-34 | 35-! =l i i
Q ale -emale 5-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l'cl:::l Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Improve dramatically % 5% 13% 12%; 10% 8% 5% 4% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 13% 6% 8% 3% 6% 8% 7% 8% % 9% 8% 4% 19% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 6%
Improve a little 17% 16% 25% 22% 21% 17% 15% 15% 20% 15% 14% 17% 20% 14% 19% 25% 15% 15% 15% 16%. 17% 19% 19% 17% 15% 40% 3% 5% 16% 10% 17% 13% 10%
Won't make a difference 36% 37% 32% 40% 36% 32% 43% 38% 37% 36% 33% 37% 37% 29% 39% 39% 3% 35% 35% 38%. 36% 33% 40% 38% 30% 3% 25% 34% 53% 43% 50% 59% 65% 66%
Worsen a little 20% 18% 16% 13% 15% 21% 21% 21% 17% 22% 22% 18% 20% 22% 16% 14% 22% 19% 25% 17%. 21% 21% 16%. 19% 25% 4% 33% 28% 20% 28% 13% 14% 15% 10%
Worsen terribly 20% 25% 13% 13% 20% 23% 16% 21% 19% 21% 23% 22% 16% 23% 20% 15% 22% 24% 17% 22% 19% 20% 17%. 17% 27% 0% 37% 32% 8% 17% 15% 14% 20% 8%
Top2box 25% 21% 38% 34% 30% 25% 20% 19% 28% 21% 22% 23% 28% 26% 24% 33% 18% 22% 23% 23%. 24% 26% 28%. 26% 19%. 59% 4% 6% 18% 12% 22% 13% 16%
Bottom2box 39% 42% ] 30% 26%; 34% 43%; 37% 42% ! 35% 43% 45% 40% 35%; 45% 37%; 29% 45% 43% 42% 39% 40% 41% 33% 36% 52% 4% 71% 60% 28% 45% 28% 28% 35% 18%
Q16. [Managing the federal deficit] Suppose the Conservative Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
L) Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College/ Undecided / | Rather |will not
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Mal Femal 18-34 | 35-! =l i i
Q ale -emale 5-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 1834 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l'cl:g; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Improve dramatically 17% 15% 30% 41%] 17% 15% 12% 13% 21% 12% 16% 16% 18% 24% 21% 20% 9% 11% 16% 13%. 15% 21% 18% 19% 12% 45% 1% 3% 6% 2% 13% 3% 7%
Improve a little 32% 30% 32% 27%; 32% 31% 37% 32% 37% 28% 33%: 30% 34% 38% 33%: 39% 29% 28% 29% 26% 33% 37% 30% 30% 37%. 42% 25% 22% 51% 27% 47% 30% 32% 15%)
Won't make a difference 31% 32% 24% 17% 33% 33% 32% 30%: 25% 36% 32% 34% 28% 21% 27% 26% 42% 40% 30% 35%. 34% 24% 30% 31% 32%. 11% 40% 47% 26% 39% 18% 50% 44% 67%
Worsen a little 9% 9% 5% 10%: 9% 9% 9% 14% 6% 11% 7% 9% 10%: 5% 8% 5% 9% 9% 15% 10% 7% 9% 10%. 8% 8% 2% 14% 13% 10% 13% 9% 4% 15% 5%
Worsen terribly 11% 14% 9% 5% 9% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10%: 12% 10%: 10% 11% 12% 11% 15% 11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 1% 20% 15% 6% 18% 13% 14% 9% 5%
Top2box 49% 45% 62% 68% 49% 46% 49% 45% 58% 41% 49% 46% 52% 62% 54% 59% 38% 39% 44% 39% 48% 58% 48% 50% 50% 87% 26% 25% 57% 29% 60% 32% 32% 23%
Bottom2box 20% 22%] 14% 15% 18% 21%] 19% 25% 17% 23% 19% 20% 20% 17% 19% 14% 20% 21% 26% 25% 18% 18% 22% 19% 18% 2% 34% 28% 16% 32% 22% 18% 24% 11%
Q16. [Str the Canadian 1 Suppose the Conservative Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Totel Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- College/ Undecided / | Rather |will not
B AB K MB N ATL Mal Fe 1 18-34 - =l i i
C S| Ol QcC ale -emale 8-3 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l'cl:g; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Improve dramatically 16% 13% 27% 33% 17% 17% 10% 16% 21% 12% 16% 15% 18% 25% 18% 21% 8% 12% 15% 15% 15% 19% 20% 17% 11% 45% 2% 1% 4% 13% 3% 6%)|
Improve a little 30% 30% 42% 38% 33% 26%; 31% 28% 35% 26% 29% 29% 33%: 31% 34% 38% 27% 24% 28% 24% 31% 34% 29% 31% 32% 43% 19% 22% 40% 23% 48% 28% 2% 14%)
Won't make a difference 33% 33% 16% 16%: 30% 36% 39% 33% 28% 38% 35% 34% 31% 26% 32% 26% 44% 36% 35% 35%. 36% 30% 32% 31% 36% 10% 42% 49% 40% 60% 22% 48% 46% 71%
Worsen a little 10% 11% 8% 11% 8% 10%: 10% 11% 8% 12% 9% 12% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 14% 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10% 11% 1% 20% 13% 10% 8% 2% 18% 4%
Worsen terribly 10% 12% 7% 3% 13% 11% 10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 11% 10%: 10% 8% 8% 11% 13% 11% 15% 10% 7% 10%. 10% 10% 0% 18% 16% 6% 17% 9% 18% 9% 5%
Top2box 47% 43%; 69% 70%] 49% 44% 41% 44% 56% 39% 45% 44% 51% 56% 52% 59% 34% 36% 43% 39% 46% 52% 49% 48% 42% 88% 21% 22% 44% 23% 1% 31% 27% 19%)
Bottom2box 20% 23%] 15% 14% 21% 20%: 21% 23% 16% 24% 20% 22% 19% 18% 17% 15% 21% 27% 22% 26% 18% 18% 19% 21% 21% 1% 37% 29% 16% 17% 17% 21% 28% 9%
Q16. [The taxes | pay] Suppose the Conservative Party formed next government of Canada. What sort of impact do you think it will have on the following
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners
Total Male 18| Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K Colbi Undecided / | Rather |will not
B AB K MB N ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 - y = i i
C S| Ol QC ale -emale 8-3 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S.I;’:g; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | Other DK notsay | vote
Improve dramatically 5% 3% 9% 9% 10% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 10% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 13% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Improve a little 24% 23% 30% 32%] 22% 25% 20% 25% 29% 20% 25% 25% 23% 28% 30% 9% 23% 20% 19% 16% 21% 34% 21% 24% 29% 47% 11% 14% 18% 4% 20% 15% 14% 18%)
Won’t make a difference 45% 42%] 42% 41% 48% 45% 49% 37% 44% 45% 48%; 44% 43% 44% 44% 45% 52% 45% 42% 48% 46% 42% 43% 44% 48% 32% 46% 52% 54% 61% 53% 55% 61% 68%
Worsen a little 16% 17% 11% 11% 11% 14% 19% 22% 13% 18% 10% 16% 19% 8% 14% 14% 11% 17% 24% 18% 18% 13% 18% 17% 11% 6% 25% 19% 19% 11% 15% 19% 9% 7%
Worsen terribly 10% 15% 7% 6% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 11% 11% 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% 14% 11% 14% 10% 7% 12% 10% 8% 1% 18% 15% 7% 20% 9% 11% 17% 5%
Top2box 29% 271% 39% 41%] 32% 30%] 23% 30% 35% 24% 31% 29% 29% 39% 33% 34% 25% 25% 24% 21% 26% 39% 28% 29% 32% 61% 12% 14% 19% 8% 23% 15% 14% 20%
Bottom2box 26% 32%] 19% 18% 20% 25%] 28% 33%; 21% 31% 21% 27% 28% 18% 3% 21% 23% 30% 35% 31% 28% 20% 29% 27% 19% 7% 42% 34% 27% 31% 24% 30% 26% 12%




